

Reference Number: FOIAH2324/560
From: Private Individual
Date: 12 January 2024
Subject: Number of CT and MRI machines

Q1 I kindly request that you provide the number of CT and MRI machines, categorised based on ownership (owned or rented) for the years 2019, 2020, 2021, 2022, and 2023, along with details regarding the age of the **owned** machinery for the year 2023 only.

A1 [See attachment - 560 FOI Response](#)

Legend

Information requested

Example - to be filled by the FOI provider

Definitions

Owned - Diagnostic imaging machines that are owned are purchased

Rented - Rented diagnostic imaging machines involve a contractual agreement where the user pays periodic fees for usage without ownership

Please provide the FOI data in the table I

Name of specialty	Type of arrangement	Data	2019	2020	2021
Total Number of CT machine	Total	Number of machines	1	1	1
Number of owned CT machine	Owned	Number of machines	1	1	1
Number of rented CT machine	Rented	Number of machines	0	0	0
Total Number of MRI	Total	Number of machines	2	2	2
Number of owned CT machine	Owned	Number of machines	2	2	2
Number of rented MRI machine	Rented	Number of machines	0	0	0

Machine number	Type of arrangement	Data	Age in 2023
Machine #01	CT/MRI	Age of the machine	8
Machine #02	CT/MRI	Age of the machine	8
Machine #03	CT/MRI	Age of the machine	8
Machine #04	CT/MRI	Age of the machine	n/a
Machine #05	CT/MRI	Age of the machine	n/a
Machine #06	CT/MRI	Age of the machine	n/a
Machine #07	CT/MRI	Age of the machine	n/a
Machine #08	CT/MRI	Age of the machine	n/a
Machine #09	CT/MRI	Age of the machine	n/a
Machine #10	CT/MRI	Age of the machine	n/a
...	CT/MRI	Age of the machine	n/a

End



2022	2023
1	1
1	1
0	0
2	2
2	2
0	0

